RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA

5/15/09

MAY 1 7 2007

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE WICHITA, KS Pense # 4058 API No. 15 - 025-21,405 ~00.00

Operator. License #	API No. 15 - 020-21,400 - 00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Clark
Address: P. O. Box 399	SESESE_ Sec. 19 Twp. 30 S. R. 23 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	330 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	480 FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963 MAY 1 5 2007	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Company	Lease Name: Esplund CD & E Well #: 4-19
License: 30606 CONFIDENTIA	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Dilts	Producing Formation: None
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2416' Kelly Bushing: 2427'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5650' Plug Back Total Depth: 5312'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 709 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Ory Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeel
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A NH 10-27-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled Off Sife
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc.
<u>_</u>	Lease Name: Taylor (B) 2 SWD License No.: 4058
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SW Sec. 17 Twp. 30 S. R. 23 East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Clark Docket No.: D-19,490
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: My Comments	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Compliance Coordinator Date: 5-15-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15-4 day of 100	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 07.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public West Vulmers A. ERICAKU	
Date Commission Expires: 191209 My Appt. Expires 09-	

Operator Name; An	nerican Warrior, II	nc.		Lea	se Name:	Esplund CD 8	k E	Well #: 4-1	9		
Sec. 19 Twp.	30 S. R. 23	. 🔲 Eas			nty: Clark						
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	thow important tops a en and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate is surveyed. Attach	g and shu s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether along with	shut-in pro	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom	hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		P	∕es		V	.og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	☐ Sa	mple	
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		∕es 🗹 No		Nam No (e Seo Report		Тор	Da	tum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			∕es ☑ No ∕es ☑ No				000	D(C)			
List All E. Logs Run:							DEN 1: 1	<i>3</i> 65			
Sonic Cemen	t Bond Loa						MWA 1:	3 2007			
							CONFID	ENTAL	•		
		T	ort all strings set-	RECORD		ew Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.	***************************************			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing et (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addi	Percent tives	
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"				709'	Common	225 sx	3% cc 2	!% Get	
		5-1/2"		15.5#		5350'	SMD	150 SX			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	N/A										
											
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOR	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per	s Set/Typ forated	е		ture, Shot, Cement		rd	Depth	
4	5102' TO 5111'			16.1		2500 Gal 15	% NF RE	ECEIVED			
							KANSAS CORF	ORAHON CON	MISSION		
							MAY	1 7 2007	-		
								RVATION DIVIS	ION		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	10-1	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes 🔽 No				
Date of First, Resumen	d Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Met	nod	Flowing			Othe	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls.		Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ols. Ga	s-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	N/A METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N/A on		N/A	Production Interv	val				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	Pe	-	Jually Comp.	Commingled				



CHARGE TO: Anericas Warrior Inc CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Nº 11462

TICKET

Services,	Inc.				/ /~ X.	1	2
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. Hays Ks /	WELL/PROJECT NO.	Espland Farms	Clarke	STATE (CITY	DATE 3-18-07	Same.
2Ness City Ks	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE SALES Mu	-fig Drlg #22	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	Location	ORDER NO.	
4.	WELL TYPE	ه ا ، ا	ement Longs	/ -	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	,	7	8			

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC ACCT	G DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY. U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575		/		MILEAGE #/03	100	<u> </u>	i	400	400
578		1		Pumn Charge (hongstring)		Fa		1250 00	1250 00
280	SION	1		Flocheck 21	750	o laul	j	2125	2062 50
402	MMIS 7	1		Centralizers	8	9-4	5211	80 00	640,00
403	N COM	1		Basket	2	109		280 00	\$ 60 00
405	CEIV SRATID	1/	<u> </u>	Formation Packer Shoe	1	t 4		1400 00	1400 00
406	RE MER	1		L.D. Plug & Buffle		lea		235-60	233
	Sas G			,		 			
	ğ						i		
						<u> </u>			1
		<u> </u>				<u>i</u> ,		i i	(
LECAL TERMS.	Customer hereby acknowledge		. 1	luz l	RVEY	I AG	REE DECIDED ACRE	- 1	c57 50

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO E A.M. TIME SIGNED ☐ P.M. 0220

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	DECIDED	DIS- AGREE		6587	5-3
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	5478	10
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?				10	12 70	
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?			_	subtotal	12025	160
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				Clark TAX 7	501	20
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SER	RVICE?	NO				
☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT W	VISH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL	12,526	18,2

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

Thank You!



SECONDARY REFERENCE/

PART NUMBER

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 7 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

PRICE

330 276

REFERENCE

TICKET CONTINUATION

15072

1.0 D

CHARGE

TICKET

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

ACCOUNTING .

DF

LOC ACCT

Esplus Farms CD+E, 41 TIME UNIT... PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT OTY. UM QTY. U/M 300 32 00 SERVICE CHARGE **CUBIC FEET** 10 TON MILES LOADED MILES MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 753,60 10

CONTINUATION TOTAL

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 3-18-07 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER		ior Inc	WELL NO.	47	9	Esplung	1 Fap	rns Cenenthonystring TICKET NO. 1462
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS	С	PRESSURE TUBING	(PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1930							onloc u/FE
								'
								52× 15,5 × 5764 × 19'55 centoulizers 1387, 9, 11,13,15 Basket 1, 9
			<u> </u>					centralizers 13879,11,12,15
							_	Basket 1,9
								77
	2/00							Start F.F.
	0025							Break Circulation
	0030		1				1200	Drug Ball & set Plan Shoe
	0/10	2	3/2				, , ,	Plug RH+MH 155Ks + 105Ks
	0120	4	0				200	Drop Ball & set Pkr Shoe Plyg RH+MH 15sks + 10sks Stant Preflush 350gal Flocheck
	0127		28/0				250	Start Cement 1285ks SMD@ 13.5
	0137		46					End Cement
	10157	<u> </u>	70		 ,			wash PHL
				1 1		;		
-	0140	6.5		1			200	Start Displacement
		4	95	+-+			250	Catch Cement
	0156	7	1			7	1200	1 Pl
	6203		127	+ +			1200	Release Pressure
	-							Float Heald
		 	<u> </u>	1				t-loat Mall
<u></u>			 					<u> </u>
			-	 				·
			<u>- </u>				ļ <u>-</u>	
			ļ	1				
			ļ			RECEIV CORPORATIO	ED	
				KA	NSA:	CORPORATIO	H COMMISS	SION
		٠.				MAY 17	2007	
		<u> </u>				ONSERVATION	JOINISION	
						WICHITA	, KS	
								Thank you
							1	7,
				1 1				Nick, Josh & Ryan
		1						
	1			11				
	 	 	1.	1 1		-	1	l,
		 		1-1			 	
		-	 	+		 	+	†



٠,٠	8	41 47 6 7 4		79				
•	CHARGE TO:				1		-	
		Ameri	cua la	1.2.	源。ア			
	ADDRESS .						- :	
٠.,				4				
4	1000 00 TE 3	10.0005	173.5	<u> </u>		- 11		

TICKET

Nº 11473

	PAGE 1	OF								
TE	OWNER									

Ger	rices, i	ile.	7.		40.		tan 🛊 🕡						· . •		100	II	<u>. ' ' '</u>		4.
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. /-/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/ -/		WELL/PROJECT NO.	, ,	. 1.	ASE		1 4 3 4 4	COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CHY			٠. ا	ATE			/NER	
AL Cod	L		4-19 VTRACT		19	ent Forms	CDAE	C/Ark		K5	DELIVERED T	<u> </u>			RDER N	2-07	<u> </u>	Same !	
2./Vr 3 × C // 4	A 2 10 2 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	BERVICE SALES	11RACI	1 3 200	.1	Well Service	***	RIG NAME/NO.	1.	VA /	Loca	11 1			NDEK I	U.	.,,		; 1
3.	<u> </u>	WELL TYPE		WI	LL CA	EGORY	JOB PUR	POSE	A		WELL PERMIT		-	W	ELL LO	CATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		6	<u>. کو</u>		17-4	deprient		PTP	9								***		<u> </u>
		INVOICE INSTRUCTI	ONS		* ·:			<u> </u>			· · · · ·								
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF	, , ,		DESCRIPTION	13		QTY.	UM	QTY.	U/M		UNIT	7	AMOUNT	T
575				12		MILEAGE #/					.b	1 0/10		Oim	6.00	4	CC.		رزرا
· · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	W		0	1:33.3		107	-1)	100	10/			- F		+ -	466	j
576 P					,	Pump C	Targe		(/	<i>A J</i>		100			A. High	800		800	1 . 6
580			1			Fldd, H	041 5			v.	3	his			area Si	150	* · · ·	450	d 5.2 1
٠.			_	4. 1.	\vdash			111				1			: <u>\$</u>	<u> </u>			4 505
328	=======	- -	2		ļ	Sw, f+/	ight	Mr. Pez	min 6	To gel	160	rks				9	ru	1520	100
274 KANS	RECEIVI S 60HPORATIO	COMMISSION	2			D- aterit	<u>e ge</u>	/			15	ske		ik d		21	16	315	100
		2007	,.				9												30
Market Co. 1	MAY 17	2007	,		1.45	•									X-SASK				<u> </u>
	CONSERVATION	DIVISION													***************************************				
	44101.444									4 *						i.			T
551		4 - 1	2			Lemen	7. S.	ruice	Chura	22	175	sks	•		•	7	10	192	50
583			2			Drayer		•	0		754,3	1 ,	AA I				00	759	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	by acknowledge	s and	agrees to	T	410	- ·			SUR		AGF	1 1/4	DIS- AGRE	E _				1
the terms and con		•		_		REMIT	PAYI	MENT TO) :	OUR EQUIPMENT				: .	7 '	AGE TOTA	^{AL} .	4436	8.4
but are not limite			DEM	NITY, and	i .					WE UNDERSTOOM					. !		\Box		
LIMITED WARR				· .	╛	SWIFT S	SERV	ICES, IN	IC.	OUR SERVICE WA	NS .				:		·		
MUST BE SIGNED BY C START OF WORK OR DI	USTOMER OR CUST ELIVERY OF GOODS	OMER'S AGENT PRIO	RTO	be	1.			X 466		WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED					70	Y lerk	İ	_	1 .
v	1				1				20	CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	7	1.		.;	1_	TAX 5.3%	70	97	24
کرے ہیں کے جری (DATE SIGNED		ME SIGNED		□ A.M:	-		•	KS 6756	טע	ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR YES		? □ NO		\top			•	Ī
4-7	2-67	1600		122 P.M.	4.	78	5-798	-2300		Cus.	TOMER DID NO				7	TOTAL		4534	10
9.		CUSTOME	RACC	EPTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SE	RVICES	The customer he	reby acknow	edges receipt of the	· · ·			s ticket				وينتري	
SWIFT OPERATOR	11/	1. Hil	1	AP	PROVA				:								- (Thank I	You!
	1 37	1 1 120/ 1/0/10	-,	1												-	-		

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

TICKET NO. PAGE NO.

<u> JOB FO</u>	G					<u>Swiri</u>	Servi	ces, inc.	DATE/-2-07 PAGE/
USTOMER A MCCCCO	, Warri	Tac	WELL NO	4-19		LEASE 1 - duristic	ernal C	OY E JOB TYPE PTA	TICKET NO. // 4 7 3
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	IPS .	T. TIVEOCOL	-111201	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION A	
NU.	0945	(DFM)	[DOL] (DAL)		.C ::	TUBING	NA CONTRACT	only selantiks	
	0 2 7 3				1			CATE SALUPTORS	
			 	 				55" × 5364	
				<u> </u>				3.2 8 7 76 1	
			 		40 c	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	1.4 11 12/11	1 .57
	1355	4	0					1st Plug (à 1360'	
	121	4	50/0		1	11.	50	Startened socks Total	
		<u></u>	15/0		 		30	Ed Con Alstantula	2 6 Tagel
	14/4		3				26		1
			 		 			Plug bulanced	
		· -	<u> </u>					2 1 Harila 780'	
-:	1455	4	0	<u> </u>			50	Start water	
	1.21		5/0		<u> </u>		50	Start Coment 50, 4 Starte	12676
	1500	1/	15/0		 		2.02	Stantwater 1	17 6 76 7 8
			7				- N.	Ent Declarate	
			1.			ti.		Law Dar Helly See	
						-	.,	3, 1/6, 1 (a) 300	
	1525	l/	0		٠,		50	start at	
		y	5/0	<u>.</u>	<u>.</u> ,			start cont Husks for for	Wheel of
		' '/	12/0				500	Start to by	\$ 1000
	1536	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		,			Rolanced	1
· ·									
								11th 1/40 0 41'	
	1550		0		 			11th flug @ 40'	
	7, 20		3/0		†			stutent porks yets	6/201
			1 3					Fall 1	2
						: Fac			
			110				* 45	To all 88	
			1					7	
	1555.1		3		1			Topot RHO	
					1	1.			
	·				100	S	urgu ora i ta	The second secon	
			R	ECEI	VED	·			
			KANSAS COR	PORATI	ON CO	MMISSION		Thank Vo	U
			MA	17	200	7	1.		
			CONSE	1 1	1	1.1	2 - 4- 2 - 4- 1	Nick Josh 7	5000
			V	ICHITA	, DIVI:	NON'	E.		1
			<u> </u>		1				
				<u> </u>		<u></u>	-		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

24326

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Medicine Longer KS JOB FINISH
315 Am CALLED OUT SEC RANGE DATE O 4 M AROT 1:30 PM 9:30pm LOCATION Bloom, Ks, 6/45, W/in WELL# 4-19 LEASE Esplund OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Amed. Warniga CONTRACTOR MURFIN
TYPE OF JOB Sur Face OWNER HOLE SIZE /21 AMOUNT ORDERED 225 x 65:35:6+3%cc+ 709 **CASING SIZE** DEPTH_ 1/4 # Flosed AND 100sx"A"+3%cc + 2%ggl TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** @ 10.65 1065.00 COMMON 100 A 800 PRES. MAX <u>MINIMUM</u> SHOE JOINT 35.25 POZMIX MEAS. LINE 33,30 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @ 46.60 512.60 PERFS. CHLORIDE 43 BbbFresh H20 ASC DISPLACEMENT ALW 225 @ <u>9.95</u> <u>2238.75</u> **EOUIPMENT** Flo Seal 56 @ 2.00 112.00 CEMENTER D. FECTO PUMP TRUCK # **414** (a) HELPER Dushenberry @ BULK TRUCK # **363** @ DRIVER K. Heffing ton **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING. X352 X, 09 MILEAGE _**Z**5 TOTAL 7006.45 **REMARKS:** Break Circ, Pump **SERVICE** 709 **DEPTH OF JOB** 815.00 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 0-300 EXTRA FOOTAGE 409' @ .65 265.85 MILEAGE 7.5 1 @ 6.00 450.00 MANIFOLD headrental @ 100,00 100.00 @ RECEIVED @ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CHARGE TO: American Warrion TOTAL 1630.85 MAY 1 7 2007 STREET __ CONSERVATION DIVISION _ZIP_ _ STATE __ WICHITAKS ELOAT EQUIPMENT @*[00.00 |00.00* @*325.00 325.00* @ 180.00 L80.00 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ *55.00 110.00* You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ANY APPLICABLE TAX and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or WILL BE CHARGED contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 715.00 **UPON INVOICING** done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX __ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE Kelly Wilson

PRINTED NAME

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

TOTAL CHARGE ______
DISCOUNT _____